O~NOOO A WON -

25 (lady 1)
26

27
28 (lady 2)
29
30
31
32
33 (lady 3)
34
35
36
37
38
39
40 (lady 4)
41
42
43 (lady 5)
44
45
46 (lady 6)
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58 (lady 7)
59
60 (lady 8)
61
62
63
64
65
66
67 (lady 9)
68
69
70
71
72

Gary Penning Preston Harrie
Luke Minns BW& F AC
Gary Shaw  CleM

Andy Buttery Rossendale H
Alex Rowe  Wesham R R:
David Edmoni CleM

Kieran Horrig: unattached
Chris Wilson Wigan Phoeni
Dave Groomb unattached
Joe Swarbrick Red Rose R
Stephen Your Preston Harrie
Stuart Robert: Preston Harrie
John Shepher Red Rose R
Paul Weall  Wigan Phoeni
Andy Crawsh: Tri Clan

Chris Graysor Blackburn RR
Martin Quinn Chorley Harrie
Andrew Huds: Southport Wa
Ken Addison Red Rose R
Gary Heywort Garstang Run
Andrew Taber Tri Clan

John Monks unattached
Howard Nutta unattached
Paul Woan Red Rose R

Gemma Unsw BW& F AC
Adam Norse Tri Clan

David Prout unattached
Yvonne Wyke Parbold Pink |
Paul Wareing Chorley AC
Steven Norris Riversway Ro
Dave Wall  Wigan Phoeni
Stuart Riley  Tri Preston
Melanie Koth Lytham St Ani
Dave Walker Blackburn RR
Alan Martin ~ Preston Harrie
Charles Colby Wesham R R:
Ciaron Roddy unattached
Pete Smith  unattached
Mark Potter Riversway Ro
Sarah Sherral Wesham R R:
John Dickinsc Skelmersdale
George Kenn¢Wesham R R:
Emma Lund Wesham R R:
Paul Talbot  Southport Wa
Michael Leck Lancs & M'cai
Paula Gatere! Parbold Pink |
Jonathan Mat unattached
John Crozier Univ Sheffield
John Randall unattached
Gary Balmer CleM

John Sharples Wesham R Rt
Brandon Willc BW&F AC
Adrian Gregor unattached
Gareth Wilkin: unattached
Sam Lawrenc Riversway Ro
Andrew Oates Blackburn RR
Stuart Hartley CleM

Janine Needh Red Rose R
Simon Calver unattached
Melissa McGt unattached
David Miller unattached
Stuart Taylor unattached
Raymond Wh Riversway Ro
Michael Harpe unattached
Sam Walmsle unattached
Paul Murray Horwich RMI
Vicki Harvey Southport Wa
James Hewell Wesham R R:
Andrew Taylo unattached
Avika Mitra  unattached
Graham Cunli Wesham R R:
Tom Mason unattached

V40
M*

V40
V50*
V40
V50
V40
V40
Vb65*

V45*

V45
V40

V45
V55
V45
V45

V45
V40
Lt

Lv40*
V45
V40
V45

V45
V40
V40

V45

V45
V50

Ve0o*
LVv40

u23~
V45
V40
V55
V50

V45
V50

V55

V50
V40

V65*
Lv45*
M
V40
M
V50
M

0:35:08
0:36:13
0:36:42
0:36:56
0:37:31
0:38:01
0:38:14
0:39:52
0:40:00
0:40:13
0:40:30
0:40:47
0:40:50
0:41:02
0:41:14
0:41:22
0:41:35
0:41:45
0:41:58
0:42:32
0:42:39
0:42:57
0:43:02
0:43:08
0:43:09
0:43:22
0:43:46
0:43:50
0:44:09
0:44:22
0:44:37
0:44:43
0:44:48
0:44:53
0:44:58
0:45:01
0:45:.07
0:45:09
0:45:12
0:45:15
0:45:18
0:45:22
0:45:23
0:45:28
0:45:56
0:46:06
0:46:12
0:46:14
0:46:16
0:47:13
0:47:18
0:47:24
0:47:51
0:48:08
0:48:17
0:48:43
0:48:48
0:48:52
0:49:02
0:49:10
0:49:22
0:49:45
0:49:54
0:50:03
0:50:08
0:50:10
0:50:12
0:50:22
0:50:23
0:50:29
0:50:37
0:50:40

2011 Badger 1

112 (lady 24) Gabriella Con unattached
113 (lady 25) Sharon Westc Riversway Ro
114 (lady 26) Karen Munnel Riversway Ro
115 John Butcher unattached
116 (lady 27) Jane Warner Skelmersdale
117 (lady 28) Caroline Ford Parbold Pink |
118 Paul Walmsle Blackburn RR
119 Colin Woolfor: unattached
120 Joanne Heror Tri Preston
121 (lady 29) Carol Wright Southport Wa
122 Phil Lakeland Preston Harrie
123 Bernard Singl BW&F AC
124 (lady 30) Julie Walker S Ribble Runr
125 Peter Mills  unattached
126 Graham Scho Chorley Harrie
127 George Flana Wesham R R:
128 (lady 31) Pauline Kelly Skelmersdale
129 Phillip McCull: Chorley AC
130 (lady 32) Eileen Wadsw Rossendale H
131 Rajesh Jinabt Littlewoods Rt
132 (lady 33) Jane Taylor unattached
133 (lady 34) Nicola Johnsc Parbold Pink |
134 Steven Wilde Chorley AC
135 (lady 35) Julia Patefield Garstang Run

136 lan Tong Whittle Harrie
137 (lady 36) Jennie Cox Riversway Ro

138 (tady 37) Susanne Brov Nothing is img
139 (lady 38) Rebecca Wali unattached
140 Norman Bater Wesham R R:
141 John Barbour unattached
142 (lady 39) Jill Greenwoo Womens Run
143 Spyros Micha unattached
144 (lady 40) Jillian Coates Riversway Ro
145 (lady 41) Felicity Cross Preston Harri¢
146 Peter Stanley unattached
147 Michael Wats: Riversway Ro
148 (lady 42) Laura Wilsdor Wesham R Rt
149 (lady 43) Jane Blacklin Southport Wa
150 (lady 44) Gayle Bartley unattached
151 (lady 45) Helen Eaton unattached
152 (lady 46) Sarah Lakelar Unattached
163 Andrew Woze unattached
154 Roger Johnso Red Rose R
155 (lady 47) Debbie Burrov Riversway Ro
156 (lady 48) Fran Gerrard Riversway Ro
157 (lady 49) Andrea Carter Riversway Ro
158 (lady 50) Andrea Casto unattached
159 (lady 51) Gwendolyn Ht unattached
160 Richard Laws CleM
161 (lady 52) Charlotte Nutt unattached
162 (lady 53) Sharon Peelin unattached
163 (lady 54) Debbie Burros Riversway Ro
164 Mark Pegler unattached
165 (lady 55) Freda Peacoc unattached
166 (lady 56) Jennifer Gues Parbold Pink |
167 (lady 57) Laura Conn Unattached
168 Margaret Fish unattached
169 (lady 58) Joanne Rams unattached
170 (lady 59) Sue Harrison Red Rose R
171 Mike McDona Bowland FR
172 Tom Hilton  Chorley AC
173 (lady 60) Jane Brethert unattached
174 (lady 61) Ruth Turner Wesham R R:
175 (lady 62) Anne Hewitt Spectrum Stri
176 Graham Kissz CleM
177 Les Hewitt  Spectrum Stri:
178 Mike Coppin Chorley AC
179 Sami Guisef Littiewoods Rt
180 (lady 63) Janet Chaplin Chorley Harrie
181
182
183

Sponsored by Neales Waste Management
Organised by Lancs Wildlife Trust / Wesham Road Runners

2nd June 2011

0:55:05
0:55:06
0:55:14
0:55:17
0:55:19
0:55:24
0:55:29
0:55:31
0:55:45
0:55:55
0:55:57
0:56.02
0:56:06
0:56:17
0:56:19
0:56:22
0:56:27
0:56:31
0:56:36
0:56:43
0:56:45
0:56:49
0:57:18
0:57:22
0:57:35
0:57:56
0:57:59
0:58:07
0:58:33
0:58:34
0:58:39
0:58:42
0:58:47
0:58:55
0:59.04
0:59:07
0:59:.08
0:59:14
0:59:49
0:59:51
1:00:05
1:00:10
1:00:25
1:00:28
1:00:31
1:00:31
1:00:39
1:00:45
1:01:04
1:01:12
1:.01:22
1:01:41
1:01:43
1:02:16
1:02:34
1:02:57
1:03:06
1:03:30
1:03:42
1:03:59
1:04:20
1.04:37
1:07:29
1:10:11
1:11:08
1:12:48
1:13:36
1:14:10
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!



73 Mark Laithwai unattached
74 Terry Smithies UK Netrunner
75 (lady 10) Anna Winnarc Riversway Ro
76 Tom Jordan Riversway Ro
77 Mike O'Brien Manchester Y
78 (lady 11) Roisin Dickins Parbold Pink |
79 (lady 12) Caroline Gibs unattached
80 Shaun Turner Wesham R R:
81 David Smith  Accrington RF
82 John Kirkham Radcliffe AC
83 Alan Smart BW&F AC
84 Doug Thomas Unattached
85 Josh Walmsle unattached
86 Derek Eames unattached
87 Kevin Ashwor Lytham St Ani
88 Jonathan Gru Tri Clan
89 Paul Morton  unattached
90 Paul Walsh  Bowland FR
91 (lady 13) Liz Peacock Parbold Pink |
92 (lady 14) Kath Brady CleM
93 (lady 15) Michelle Lewi: Rossendale H
94 (lady 16) Jan Atkins  Chorley Harrie
95 Paul Newell  Southport Wa
96 Alex Turnbuil Wigan Phoeni
97 (lady 17) Joan GouldthcRed Rose R
98 Geoffrey Orrit Red Rose R
99 (lady 18) Paula Plowmz Red Rose R
100 Alan Brown Riversway Ro
101 (lady 19) Viv Sherry  unattached
102 Andrew Kitch¢ unattached
103 Bill Murray  Lancs Consta
104 Pete Dennett Blackburn RR
105 Ron Chappell CleM
106 (lady 20) Lorraine Thon Tri Preston
107 Vinny Brodrict CleM
108 (lady 21) Sally Adams Parbold Pink |
109 (lady 22) Yvonne Johns Red Rose R
110 Peter Costellc CieM
111 (lady 23) Sharon Coope Wesham R Rt

V45
V50

V50
Lv40

V40
V55
V60
V55
V60

V40

V45
V65

Lv45
Lv40
LVB5*
V45
V60
Lv55*
V60

V50

V60
V45
V60

V50
LVv40
Lv50*

V50

0:50:54
0:50:58
0:51:07
0:51:15
0:51:24
0:51:32
0:51:38
0:51:40
0:51:44
0:51:49
0:52:01
0:52:.04
0:52:09
0:52:26
0:52:29
0:52:32
0:52:37
0:52:51
0:52:56
0:53:32
0:53:37
0:53:38
0:53:46
0:54:06
0:54:09
0:54:11
0:54:13
0:54:18
0:54:21
0:54:28
0:54:31
0:54:33
0:54:33
0:54:35
0:54:40
0:54:42
0:54:49
0:54:53
0:55:04

2011 Badger 1

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Teams
1 Gary Penning Preston Harrie
Stephen Young
Stuart Roberts

2 Joe Swarbrick Red Rose R
John Shepherd
Ken Addison

3 Chris Wilson Wigan Phoeni
Paul Weall
Dave Wall

Ladies Teams
1 Yvonne Wyke Parbold Pink |
Paula Gaterell
Roisin Dickinson

2 Sarah Sherral Wesham R R:
Emma Lund
Sharon Cooper

Sponsored by Neales Waste Management
Organised by Lancs Wildlife Trust / Wesham Road Runners

11
12

10
13
19

14
31

2nd June 2011

#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!

Points
24

42

53

Points
19

32



